event of limitation of the offer 75.5% of the amount of the planned capital increase (corresponding to the
subscription commitments of the two reference shareholders, Financière de la Montagne and Invus Public
Equities LP).

On April 12, 2021, the Company announced the success of this capital increase, with a subscription rate of
104.8%, corresponding to 13,677,125 New Shares, of which 7,565,328 were requested on a free basis, fully
allocated through the exercise of the extension clause.

The gross amount of the capital increase, including issue premium, amounted to 9,710,758.75 euros and this
additional cash contribution extends the Company's cash runway until the end of 2022.

Following the capital increase, the Company's capital amounts to 22,998,733.75 euros, divided into
91,994,935 shares with a value of 0.25 euros. nominal each.

The following table shows the distribution of capital, to the Company's knowledge, before and after the
completion of the capital increase:

2021 Half-yearly financial report

ONXEO │ 11

Shareholders
Number of

shares before
the operation

% of capital and
voting rights(1)

before the
operation

Number of
shares after the

operation

% of capital and
voting rights(1) after

the operation

Financière de la Montagne 10,462,560 13.36% 14,779,009 16.07%

Invus Public Equities LP 8,397,270 10.72% 14,031,073 15.25%

Free float 59,457,980 75.92% 63,184,853 68.68%

Total 78,317,810 100.00% 91,994,935 100.00%

(1) Theoretical voting rights. All shares have the same voting rights, with the exception of treasury shares held by the Company.

As an indication, the impact of the issue on the participation in the capital of a shareholder holding 1% of the
Company's share capital prior to the issue and not having subscribed to it (calculations made on the basis of
the basis of a number of 78,317,810 shares making up the Company's share capital as of December 31, 2020)
is as follows:

 Shareholder’s ownership in %

 Non-diluted Diluted (1)

Before issuance of the New Shares 1.00 0.95

After issuance of the 13,677,125 New Shares 0.85 0.81